
2025 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-19   Conf: 14-4   Home: 14-4   Away: 16-10   Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (357), Opp (306)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Deppiesse (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Lucier (4), Christopher (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-81), Christopher
(21-26), Ricard (16-21), Nell (12-13), Lucier (10-14), Johnson (2-6), Ganino (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Deppiesse, Brooke .417 56-56 175 56 73 17 6 5 40 117 .669 22 6 11 0 .490 3 4 14-15 100 63 5 .970
1 Walsh, Libby .348 49-47 132 35 46 6 3 3 26 67 .508 20 3 13 0 .442 1 1 5-6 71 70 8 .946
51 Doherty, Kylie .346 57-57 191 55 66 8 3 13 46 119 .623 22 0 32 1 .413 0 0 3-3 68 0 0 1.000
6 Coyle, Megan .307 57-57 176 23 54 11 1 4 51 79 .449 23 3 21 2 .388 4 0 1-1 220 10 1 .996
2 Lyons, Camryn .288 54-50 132 21 38 7 0 0 16 45 .341 17 7 11 0 .397 0 2 5-5 62 2 1 .985
10 Apalit, Kyomi .263 56-49 114 27 30 5 2 3 21 48 .421 12 0 19 1 .328 2 4 4-4 46 70 14 .892
9 Christopher, Livia .260 43-35 77 11 20 1 1 0 10 23 .299 3 0 6 1 .284 1 5 0-0 233 16 4 .984
3 Lucier, Addie .228 53-50 136 23 31 4 2 1 19 42 .309 17 9 5 0 .348 2 2 2-2 165 28 9 .955
12 DeLong, Olivia .351 29-6 37 3 13 2 0 1 7 18 .486 3 0 7 0 .390 1 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
17 Pecoraro, Sydney .333 29-18 60 9 20 1 2 1 13 28 .467 10 3 10 0 .452 0 0 1-1 2 0 2 .500
7 Baglieri, Biz .333 27-10 42 6 14 0 1 0 6 16 .381 5 0 9 0 .396 1 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
23 Williams, Tyesha .286 50-23 70 13 20 0 0 0 11 20 .286 4 0 6 0 .320 1 0 8-8 26 0 2 .929
19 McHugh, Kieren .269 29-11 52 4 14 3 0 0 12 17 .327 2 1 10 1 .304 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Naivar, Sophie .267 36-17 45 8 12 2 0 1 9 17 .378 9 7 10 0 .452 1 0 1-1 12 0 2 .857
77 Ricard, Kasey .250 41-35 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 27 4 .892
34 Metz, Aimee .143 49-24 63 12 9 1 1 0 6 12 .190 9 2 7 0 .267 1 2 0-0 68 0 1 .986
5 Ganino, Haley .000 21-6 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 1 .000 0 0 2-2 6 8 0 1.000
22 Dryden, Chloe .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
24 Johnson, Ava .000 24-8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
Totals .303 57-57 1521 315 461 68 22 32 293 669 .440 179 41 183 7 .387 19 21 47-49 1118 311 54 .964
Opponents .240 57-57 1434 171 344 57 5 25 152 486 .339 105 12 334 5 .295 11 38 31-41 1091 403 58 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 DeLong, Olivia 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Coyle, Megan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
77 Ricard, Kasey 2.11 26-11 41 35 25 6-1 0 239.0 203 93 72 49 229 38 4 17 .226 3 6 0 7 24
44 Nell, Danika 2.94 8-1 19 11 6 4-2 0 81.0 77 42 34 32 69 9 1 2 .243 8 3 0 1 9
24 Johnson, Ava 3.21 4-3 17 8 3 3-2 0 32.2 38 16 15 11 30 5 0 4 .295 1 3 0 2 3
5 Ganino, Haley 6.87 1-3 8 3 0 0-1 0 18.1 26 20 18 13 6 5 0 2 .313 2 0 0 1 2
Totals 2.61 39-18 88 57 34 16 0 372.2 344 171 139 105 334 57 5 25 .240 14 12 0 11 38
Opponents 5.28 18-39 117 57 14 5 1 364.1 461 315 275 179 183 68 22 32 .303 45 41 0 19 21



2025 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
51 Doherty, Kylie 68 68 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Baglieri, Biz 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ganino, Haley 14 6 8 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Nell, Danika 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
12 DeLong, Olivia 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dryden, Chloe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Coyle, Megan 231 220 10 1 .996 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Metz, Aimee 69 68 0 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lyons, Camryn 65 62 2 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Christopher, Livia 253 233 16 4 .984 2 21 5 .808 2 0
4 Deppiesse, Brooke 168 100 63 5 .970 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lucier, Addie 202 165 28 9 .955 0 10 4 .714 4 0
1 Walsh, Libby 149 71 70 8 .946 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Williams, Tyesha 28 26 0 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Apalit, Kyomi 130 46 70 14 .892 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Ricard, Kasey 37 6 27 4 .892 0 16 5 .762 0 0
11 Naivar, Sophie 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Johnson, Ava 7 2 4 1 .857 0 2 4 .333 0 0
17 Pecoraro, Sydney 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McHugh, Kieren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1483 1118 311 54 .964 17 62 19 .765 6 0
Opponents 1552 1091 403 58 .963 33 93 4 .959 13 0


